GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2515
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.03.2020

USE AND PROMOTION OF SOURCES OF RENEWABLE ENERGY

2515. SHRIMATI PRATIMA MONDAL

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of initiatives taken by the Government to support the use and promotion of various sources of renewable energy;

(b) the funds allocated under various schemes during the current financial year for renewable energy;
and

(c) the details of companies which have applied for the incentives under the various schemes along with the amount of subsidy claimed by the respective companies?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (1/C) FOR NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY, POWER and MoS for SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP

(SHRI R.K. SINGH)

(a) The initiatives taken by the Government to support the use and promotion of various sources of renewable energy in the country, inter-alia, include Permitting Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) up to 100 percent under the automatic route, strengthening of Power Purchase Agreements (PPAs), mandating requirement of Letter of Credit (LC) as payment security mechanism by distribution licensees for ensuring timely payments to RE generators, setting of Ultra Mega Renewable Energy Parks to provide land and transmission on plug and play basis to investors, waiver of Inter State Transmission System (ISTS) charges and losses for inter-state sale of solar and wind power for projects to be commissioned by 31" December, 2022, notification of standard bidding guidelines to enable distribution licensees to procure solar and wind power at competitive rates in a cost effective manner, declaration of trajectory for Renewable Purchase Obligation (RPO) up to the year 2022, laying of transmission systems under Green Energy Corridor Scheme for evacuation of power in renewable rich states, launching of new schemes such as Pradhan Mantri Kisan Urja Suraksha evam Utthaan Mahabhiyan (PM-KUSUM), Solar Rooftop
Phase Il, 12000 MW CPSU Scheme Phase I, etc.

(b) The details of funds allocated under various schemes during the current financial year are given in the Annexure 1.

(c) The details of Generation Based Incentives (GBI) released under the wind & solar power schemes by the Indian Renewable Energy Development Agency (IREDA) to various companies during the current financial year are given in Annexure I1I.
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Annexure |
Annexure referred in part (b) of the Lok sabha question No 2515 on the subject ‘Use and Promotion of Sources of Renewable Energy’ to be answered on 5/3/2020.
The details of funds allocated under the various schemes during the current financial year

(inRs Cr)
Scheme S.No Division BE 2019-20 RE 2019-20
SCHEME COMPONENTS
1 |Wind 850.00 850.
2 |Wind TSP 35.00 85.00
3 |Wind SCSP 35.00 91.00
4 |Hydro Gen. 44.10 44.10
5 |Hydro NER 28.00 28.00
6 |Hydro TSP 110.80 20.00
7 |Bio Power 25.00 4.68
8 |Solar Gen. 1710.70 1338.49
Grid 9 |[Solar NER 350.00 212.00
it 10 _|Solar TSP 179.20 139.00
Interactive | —{Solar SCP 240.00 100.0
12 |Green Energy Corridor 430.00 39.61
13 |[Green Energy Corridor-TSP 25.00 3.00
Green Energy Corridor-
14 SCsp 45.00 10.00
15 |EAP 40.00 0.4
16 |Interest (Bond) 124.35 124.35
Total Grid 4272.15 3089.64
17 |Hydro 8.00 2.04
18 |Bio Power 30.00 1.03
19 |Bio Power-NER 5.00 5.00
20 |Bio Power-SCSP 15.00 0.00
21 [Solar Gen. 287.00 205.02
22 |Solar NER 113.00 113.00
23 |Solar SCSP 55.00 104.00
Off-Grid I Solar TSP 70.00 69.00
26 |Bio Gas Gen. 40.00 30.00
2/ |Bio Gas NER 15.00 15.00
28 |Bio Gas SCSP 30.00 3.00
29 |Bio Gas TSP 15.00 3.00
30_|Solar Cities/Green Bldgs 5.00 0.27
Total Off-Grid 688.00 550.36
ian 31 [R&D 60.00 15.01
Total R&D 60.00 15.01
32 |Monitoring & Evaluation 0.30 0.03
33 |International Relations 30.00 16.90
34 [HRD 56.00 56.00
35 |HRD-NER 2.00 2.00
Supporting | 36 |HRD-TSP 6.00! 3.00
Programmes | 37 |HRD-SCSP 6.00 3.00
Information Education &
38 Communication 10.00 7.21
39 [IT/e-Governance 1.00 0.55
Total Support Prog. 111.30 88.69
B Total Scheme Component 5131.45 3743.70
NON SCHEME COMPONENTS
40 |NIWE 17.00 23.00
Autonomous | 41 |NIBE 3.00 0.70
Bodies 42 |NISE 15.00 13.00
Total 35.00 36.70
. 43 [Sectt. Expenses 43.38 40.34
Econom
—'QSeMm' 44_|Building Fund 45.00 71.00
e Total 88.38 111.34
Total Non Scheme Components 123.38 148.04
GRAND TOTAL 5254.83 3891.74


Annexure |1
Annexure referred in part (c) of the Lok sabha Unstarred Question No 2515 on the subject ‘Use and Promotion of Sources of Renewable Energy’ to be answered on 5/3/2020.

The details of Generation Based Incentives (GBI) released under the wind & solar power schemes by the Indian Renewable Energy Development Agency (IREDA) to various companies during the current financial year i.e. from 01.04.2019 to 31.01.2020

WIND GBI
(InRs.)
Sl.
No. Company Name Amount
1 | Adani Green Energy Ltd 9608112
2 | Adani Wind Energy (Gujarat) Pvt Ltd 37689224
3 | Adurjee & Bros. Pvt Ltd 23555920
4 | Advance Metering Technology Ltd 7233892
5 | Agrawal Minerals (Goa) Pvt Ltd 2624939
6 | Agrawal Renewable Energy Pvt Ltd 26856558
7 | Ahalia Alernate Energy Pvt Ltd 13716763
g | Aikyam Holdings Pvt Ltd 12784500
g | Amarbhaw Power Pvt Ltd 586614
10 | Amreli Renewable Energy Pvt Ltd 24157281
11 | Anantpura Wind Energies Pvt Ltd 7906050
12 | Animala Wind Power Pvt Ltd 47557679
13 | Anish Dhoot 2038436
14 | Arkas Energy LLP 1173240
15 | Artha Energy Projects Pvt Ltd 1004412
16 | Arunachalam Renewable Energy Pvt Ltd 234373
17 | Arvind Cotsyn (India) Ltd 1168289
18 | Aryavarta Indusrties Pvt Ltd 165043
19 | Ashwini Traders 1117021
20 | Asian Radio House 616411
21 | Atria Wind Power (Bijapur 2) Pvt Ltd 26063325
22 | Atria Wind Power (Savarakundla) Pvt Ltd 15950099
23 | Atriwal Infrastructure Pvt Ltd 737944
24 | AVP Powerinfra Pvt Ltd 33501925
25 | Axis Wind Farms (anantapur) Pvt Ltd 28953430
26 | Axis Wind Farms (MPR Dam) Pvt Ltd 113460450
27 | Badoni Power Pvt Ltd 24708897


28 | Balkrishna Sizing Industries 336525
29 | Beta Wind Farm Pvt Ltd 45890513
30 | Betul Wind Farms Ltd 26260998
31 | BG Wind Power Ltd 4161251
32 | Bhilwara Energy Ltd 9080456
33 | Bhilwara Green Energy Ltd 12943441
34 | Bhoruka Power Corporation Ltd 115741161
35 | Bindu Vayu Urja Pvt Ltd 119627581
36 | BLP Wind Project (Amberi) Pvt Ltd 8010962
37 | BMD Power Pvt Ltd 12524405
38 | Bothe Windfarm Development Pvt Ltd 148922540
39 | Canara Cement Pipes 668119
40 | Canara PCC Poles 346835
41 | Cepco Industries Pvt Ltd 20657753
42 | Chak Rader Farm Equipments Pvt Ltd, 108688
43 | Chanda Investment & Trading Co. Pvt Ltd 4066456
44 | Chimique (India) Ltd 6645510
45 | Clean Wind Power (Devgarh) Pvt Ltd 74177157
46 | Clean Wind Power (Ratlam) Pvt Ltd 91226900
47 | Clean Wind Power (Satara) Pvt Ltd 28144672
48 | Clean Wind Power Bableshwar Pvt Ltd 32588297
49 | Clean Wind Power Piploda Pvt Ltd 28027756
50 | Clean Wind Power Ratlam Pvt Ltd 4107900
51 | CLP Wind Farms (1) Pvt Ltd 357822823
52 | Cyrus Poonawala Family Trust 2178185
53 | Cyzachem Pvt Ltd 4796817
54 | D.J. Malpani 42012294
55 | Danu Wind Parks Pvt Ltd 2764555
56 | Daulat Financial Services Pvt Ltd 1312734
57 | Devarahipparagi Wind Power Pvt Ltd 108838810
58 | Dev-Dwarka Windproject Ltd 73972561
59 | Dindore Winds Pvt Ltd 2068610
60 | Dinesh Dhoot 1840997
61 | Dinesh Enterprises 4037387
62 | Divine Windfarm Pvt Ltd 246211
63 | DJ Energy Pvt Ltd 81524587
64 | En En Electrical Engineers Pvt Ltd 1373040


65 | En Renewable Energy Ltd 16033486
66 | En Wind Power Pvt Ltd 11873171
67 | Energon GJ Wind Power Pvt LTD 3520813
68 | Energon MH Wind Power Pvt Ltd 24560788
69 | Energon MP Wind Power Pvt Ltd 20580089
70 | Energon Power Resource Pvt Ltd 5085379
71 | Energon RJ Wind Power Pvt Ltd 10812655
72 | Etesian Urja Ltd 106374064
73 | Ferromar Shipping Pvt Ltd 2836389
74 | Freewings Power & Infra Ltd 1639882
75 | Friends Salt Works & Allied Industries 4723454
76 | Fujin Wind Parks Pvt Ltd 8240726
77 | Fulchand Exports 4096843
78 | Gamma Green Power Ltd 6537111
79 | Gangadhar Narsingdas Agrawal (HUF) 5292233
g0 | Garudachalam Power Pvt Ltd 670793
g1 | Giriraj Enterprises 14098667
g2 | Global Metal & Energy Pvt Ltd 4669498
83 | GMR Power Infra Ltd 497300
84 | Goodwill Fibres Company (P) LTD 314088
g5 | Granada Investments & Finance Pvt Ltd 50531
g6 | Green Horse Bioenergy Pvt Ltd 888234
g7 | Green Infra BTV Ltd 31785607
gg | Green Infra Corporate Solar Ltd 141374938
g9 | Green Infra Corporate Wind Ltd 882243
g0 | Green Infra Wind Energy Assets Ltd 220012
91 | Green Infra Wind Energy Ltd 123904591
92 | Green Infra Wind Energy Project Ltd 2724240
93 | Green Infra Wind Farm Assets Ltd 36042870
94 | Green Infra Wind Power Generation Ltd 29510060
g5 | Green Infra Wind Solutions Ltd 52010561
g6 | Green Ventures 575942
g7 | Gujarat Industries Power Company Ltd 114861380
98 | H C Commercial Ltd 782381
99 | Helios Infratech Pvt Ltd 76004500
100 | Hetero Med Solutions Ltd 25536889
101 | Hetero Wind Power (Pennar) Pvt Ltd 30033259


102 | Hetero Wind Power Ltd 17744323
103 | Hindustan Zinc Ltd 90320191
104 | Hi-Tech Systems & Services Ltd 40349428
105 | Indan Energy Pvt Ltd 129573
106 | India Power Corporation Ltd 4878197
107 | Indian Oil Corporation Ltd 20820388
108 | Indo Rama Renewables Jath Ltd 14238436
109 | Inox Renewables (Jaiselmer) Ltd 4416928
110 | Inox Renewables Ltd 5693252
111 | lota Mtech Power LLP 1176299
112 | Ivy Ecoenergy India Pvt Ltd 100512205
113 | Jai Bharat Gum & Chemicals Ltd 13808507
114 | Jasdan Energy Pvt Ltd 34148436
115 | Jath Wind Energy Pvt Ltd 22576329
116 | Jed Solar Parks Pvt Ltd 18321151
117 | Jindal Aluminium Ltd 19932675
118 | JMD Energy 3256801
119 | K'S Cold Storage & Warehousing Corporation 471959
120 | Kalsubai Power Pvt Ltd 6378749
121 | Kaushaliya Devi Dhoot 1869165
122 | Kaze Energy Ltd 41338883
123 | KCT Renewable Energy Pvt Ltd 8693150
124 | Khandke Wind Energy Pvt Ltd 165733446
125 | Kohinoor Hatcheries Pvt Ltd 3693425
126 | KRBL Ltd 3411944
127 | Kukru Wind Power Pvt Ltd 27194236
128 | L JWind Farms & Power Consultant 34347
129 | Lalpur Wind Energy Pvt Ltd 165177271
130 | Levelstate Systems Pvt Ltd 2095307
131 | Mahidad Wind Energy Pvt Ltd 2700388
132 | Malaxmi Wind Power 1714198
133 | Mangalam Fashions Ltd 1698612
134 | Manifold Agricrops Pvt Ltd 2154321
135 | Maris Power Supply Company Pvt Ltd 5606638
136 | Mayank Green Energy 2388699
137 | Meghdoot Roadlines 1168434
138 | Metflow Cast Pvt Ltd 105705


139 | Modular Power Pvt Ltd 435820
140 | Molagavalli Renewable Pvt Ltd 44823278
141 | Morries Energy Ltd 1473210
142 | Mytrah Vayu (Godavari) Pvt Ltd 118602650
143 | Mytrah Vayu (Indravati) Pvt Ltd 94565955
144 | Mytrah Vayu (Krishna) Pvt Ltd 113319193
145 | Mytrah Vayu (Pennar) Pvt Ltd 40156182
146 | Mytrah vayu (Som) Pvt Ltd 102858402
147 | Mytrah vayu (Tungabhadra) Pvt Ltd 138277990
148 | Mytrah Vayu Urja Pvt Ltd 45126743
149 | Narmada Wind Energy Pvt Ltd 57736546
150 | Natco Power Pvt Ltd 544783
151 | National Aluminium Company Ltd 33297203
152 | Naukhal Investment Pvt Ltd 4600609
153 | NewAge Fire Fighting Co Ltd 1203565
154 | NHPC Ltd 18033267
155 | Nilgiri Power Pvt Ltd 7057212
156 | Nirmal Singhvi 154602
157 | NLC India Ltd 20180314
158 | NSL Wind Power Company (Kayathar) Pvt Ltd 7958678
159 | NSL Wind Power Company (Satara) Pvt Ltd 31632544
160 | NSL Wind Power Company (Sayamalai) Pvt Ltd 3366572
161 | Nupower Renewables Pvt Ltd 14746315
162 | Nutan Eco Power 1796174
163 | Nutan Wind Farms 960436
164 | Nutrix India Pvt Ltd 5622844
165 | Oil India Ltd 44722194
166 | Orange Agar Wind Power Pvt Ltd 53874106
167 | Orange Anantapur Wind Power Pvt Ltd 90578844
168 | Orange Bercha Wind Power Pvt Ltd 47578400
169 | Orange DND Wind Power Pvt Ltd 20513941
170 | Orange Jaisalmer Wind Energy Pvt Ltd 32757976
171 | Orange Maha Wind Energy Pvt Ltd 36863973
172 | Orange Mamatkheda Wind Pvt Ltd 145531120
173 | Orange Renewable Power Pvt Ltd 20623705
174 | Orange Uravakonda Wind Power Pvt Ltd 123441378

Orchid Renewable Powertech Pvt Ltd 6028194

175


176 | Oryx Genco 70137
177 | Ostro Anatapur Pvt Ltd 99670286
178 | Ostro Andhra Wind Pvt Ltd 58953781
179 | Ostro AP Wind Pvt Ltd 63978303
180 | Ostro Jaisalmer Pvt Ltd 35291375
181 | Ostro Madhya Wind Pvt Ltd 65307061
182 | Ostro Mahawind Power Pvt Ltd 54753183
183 | Ostro Renewables Pvt Ltd 16957654
184 | Ostro Urja Wind Pvt Ltd 54806691
185 | Panama Wind Energy Godawari Pvt Ltd 88133066
186 | Panama Wind Energy Pvt Ltd 79628977
187 | Parmarth Wind Energy Pvt Ltd 2066950
188 | PASL Pvt Ltd 1336964
189 | PASL Wind Solutions Pvt Ltd 2251224
190 | Peethambra Granites (P) Ltd 1131263
191 | Pertinent Infra Energy Ltd 981362
192 | Pipartoda Renewable Energy Pvt Ltd 33905814
193 | Poly Solar Parks Pvt Ltd 18339711
194 | Poonawalla Aviation Pvt Ltd 5766630
195 | Poonawalla Estate Stud & Agri Farm Pvt Ltd 4653215
196 | Poonawalla Shares & Securities Pvt Ltd 2799892
197 | Powerica Ltd 53955166
198 | Prakash Silks & Sarees 0
199 | Pristine Industries Ltd 582627
200 | Priyadarsini Polysacks Ltd 1467663
201 | Protectron Electromech Pvt Ltd 443192
202 | PTC Energy Ltd 259407646
203 | Raipar Renewable Energy Pvt Ltd 9732496
204 | Rajasthan Gum Pvt Ltd 57509884
205 | Rajlakshmi Minerals 4386895
206 | Ratabhe Renewable Energy Pvt Ltd 34732177
207 | Ratedi Wind Power Pvt Ltd 103838929
208 | Ratnagiri Wind Power Projects Pvt Ltd 52526167
209 | Rayala Wind Power Company Pvt Ltd 105712403
210 | Rayalaseema Wind Energy Company Pvt Ltd 9853700
211 | RC Wind Powers LLP 63285
212 | Reliance Power Ltd 41059446


213 | ReNew Power Ltd 182593111
214 | ReNew Power Ventures Pvt Ltd 41870660
215 | Renew Vayu Urja Pvt Ltd 70271050
216 | ReNew Wind Energy (AP 3) Pvt Ltd 33865764
217 | ReNew Wind Energy (AP) Pvt Ltd 1130783
218 | Renew Wind Energy (Devgarh) Pvt Ltd 21439177
219 | ReNew Wind Energy (Jadeswar) Pvt Ltd 7099147
220 | ReNew Wind Energy (Jath) Pvt Ltd 48818026
221 | ReNew Wind Energy (MP Two) Pvt Ltd 28341375
222 | Renew Wind Energy (Rajasthan 3) Pvt Ltd 60773196
223 | ReNew Wind Energy (Rajasthan One) Pvt Ltd 39891811
224 | Renew Wind Energy (Rajasthan) Pvt Ltd 44920906
225 | ReNew Wind Energy (Rajkot) Pvt Ltd 22065505
226 | Renew Wind Energy (Shivpur) Pvt Ltd 99518349
227 | ReNew Wind Energy (Sipla) Pvt Ltd 113596514
228 | ReNew Wind Energy (Varekarwadi) Pvt Ltd 41226096
229 | ReNew Wind Energy (Welturi) Pvt Ltd 17264260
230 | ReNew Wind Energy Delhi Pvt Ltd 19127735
231 | Riti international 265512
232 | RSM Autokast Ltd 149219
233 | RSM Estates Ltd 1536288
234 | Ruchi Renewable Energy Pvt Ltd 11838715
235 | Sahuwala Wind Farms MP 3339215
236 | Sai Pet Preforms 254704
237 | Saipuram Wind Energies Pvt Ltd 75342945
238 | Sandla wind project Pvt Ltd 87680751
239 | Sandur Power Company Pvt Ltd 16081642
240 | Sanjay Enterprises 1606845
241 | Santhiram Wind Power Pvt Ltd 2317738
242 | Satya Narayan Dhoot 1990715
243 | Savita Oil Technologies 4225446
244 | Sharma Industries 833807
245 | Shethia Erectors & Material Handlers Ltd 856565
246 | Shiny Green Energy Pvt Ltd 1169072
247 | Shree Ram Gums Pvt Ltd 1524761
248 | Shree Ram India Gums Pvt Ltd 1486170
249 | Shree Ram Industries 1608102


250 | Shree Ranie Gum & Chemicals Pvt Ltd 1445349
251 | Shri Om Agro Products 967323
252 | Shruti Power Projects Pvt Ltd 12171448
253 | Shyam Metalics & Energy Ltd 9484483
254 | Sidhidata Power LLP 362831
255 | Sipla Wind Energy Ltd 1163772
256 | Sispara Renewable Power Pvt Ltd 9552903
257 | SJP Constructions Pvt Ltd 2615833
258 | SJVN Ltd 40592824
259 | Skeiron Renewable Energy Amidyala Ltd 238861238
260 | SKP Bearing Industries 367173
261 | Smt. Vani Potluri 151099
262 | Sri Balaji & Co 975901
263 | Sri KPR Industries Ltd 771776
264 | Sri KPR Infra & Projects Ltd 1199695
265 | Sri Navamani Wind Farms 287974
266 | Sri Venkateswara Pipes Ltd 624690
267 | Sri Vijayeebhava Enterprises Pvt Ltd 293668
268 | Sterling Agro Industries Ltd 25980962
269 | Sukavala Renewable Energy Pvt Ltd 62739035
270 | Sun Photo Voltaic Energy India Pvt Ltd 27135250
271 | Sun-N-Sand Hotels Pvt Ltd 5070005
272 | Sunrise Heavy Lifters Pvt Ltd 1381897
273 | Sunwin Powetech India LLP 13188207
274 | Surat Municipal Corporation 29859425
275 | Surbhi Textile Mills Pvt Ltd 4937033
276 | Surya Vidyut Ltd 79685816
277 | Swastik Construction Services 792369
278 | Tadas Wind Energy Pvt Ltd 318062145
279 | Tanot Wind Power Ventures Pvt Ltd 89197980
280 | Tata Power Renewable Energy Ltd 158073544
281 | Techno Electric & Engineering Company Ltd 60392380
282 | Telerate Mercantile Pvt Ltd 6967314
283 | THDC India Ltd 94136024
284 | Torrent Power Ltd 422140764
285 | Ushakal Nursing Home 1378412
286 | Uttar Urja Projects Pvt Ltd 59379839


287 | V R Sreekumaran 348242
288 | Vaanya Resources 821477
289 | Vaayu (India) Power Corporation Pvt Ltd 1951622
290 | Vaayu Infrastructure LLP 981853
291 | Vanilla Clean Power Pvt Ltd 52893251
292 | Vayu Urja Bharat Pvt Ltd 78124781
293 | VBM Power & Infrastructure Pvt Ltd 8203570
294 | Vedanayagam Hospital Ltd 914525
205 | Veer Industries 4847283
206 | Vena Energy Patan Power Pvt Ltd 32915168
297 | Vena Energy Power Resouces Pvt Ltd 158907808
208 | Vibrant Greentech India Pvt Ltd 6423680
299 | Villoos Greenfield Farms 5480676
300 | Vish Wind Infrastructure LLP 52645026
301 | Vishwas Green Energy 287345
302 | Walwhan Energy RJ Ltd 3928737
303 | Walwhan Wind RJ Ltd 95248441
304 | Weld Fuse Pvt Ltd 1049530
305 | Wellwisher Trexim Pvt Ltd 364557
306 | Welspun Energy Rajasthan Pvt Ltd 11079467
307 | Wind Urja India Pvt Ltd 25465815
308 | Woodside Fashions Ltd 1235993
309 | ZR Renewable Energy Pvt Ltd 16597200
310 | F. C. Properties & Developers Pvt Ltd 364773
311 | Kamala Properties Ltd 977412

Grand Total 10129292400


SOLAR GBI

(inRs)
Sr No. Company Name Amount

1 Andhra Pradesh Central Power Distribution Company Limited )
2 Chhattisgarh State Power Distribution Co. Ltd. 448.38,716.00
5 Gridco Limited 511.23,988.00
6 HPPC/UHBVN 817.02,095.00
7 Jaipur Vidyut Vitran Nigam Limited/Rajastjan Urja Vikas

Nigam Ltd. 717,62,558.00
8 Jharkhand State Electricity Board/Jharkhand Bijli Vitran

Nigam Ltd. 1746,46,600.00
9 M. P Power Management Company Ltd 561,18,850.00
3 Dakhinanchal/Madhyanchal Vidyut Vitran Nigam Limited 419,08,659.00
10 Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Limited 125.25.034
11 Punjab State Power Corporation Limited 624.56,087
12 Tamil Nadu Generation & Distribution Corp. Ltd. 664.25,053
13 Telangana Power Distribution Company limited 638,66,912
14 Uttarakhand Power Corporation Limited 462,59,980

Total

7736,35,432.00

